E
7.
94
0.
3/
09
.1
2

K		  =	 special model
CM	 =	 Fluid Condition Monitoring
Type code
10		 =	 standard
90(1)	 =	 special model
Seals, gaskets
P		  =	 NBR (Perbunan)
Pump type
Code	 Nominal flow rate 	 Max.
		  viscosity
1(1)	 15 l/min	 350 mm²/s
2	 10 l/min	 200 mm²/s
X(1) other nominal flow rates on request
Motor
D(1)	 =	 pneumatic motor
K	 =	 1x 120 V  50 Hz, 0,18 kW
M	 =	 1x 230 V  50 Hz, 0,18 kW
N*(1)	 =	 3x 380-420 V 50 Hz, 3x 440-480 V (60 Hz)
T	 =	 12 V DC, 0,2 kW
U	 =	 24 V DC, 0,2 kW
X(1)	 =	 other voltage on request
* without on/off switch, cable or connector
Filter size
1	 =	 element 160 (spin-on cartridge)
2(1)	 =	 element 180 (spin-on cartridge)
Filter material
B	 =	 Betamicron® (BN)
L	 =	 empty filter cartridge
P	 =	 paper  (P)
Filtration rating
03	 =	   3 µm BN
05	 =	   5 µm BN
10	 =	 10 µm BN, P
20	 =	 20 µm BN
Clogging indicator
E	 =	 pressure gauge
Supplementary details for model OF7CM
C1	 =	 ContaminationSensor CS1320
Z	 =	 without ContaminationSensor
(1)  Not possible for OF7CM version
E
7.
94
0.
3/
09
.1
2
99
Dimensions Hydraulic circuit diagram
OF7S10 / OF7K10 OF7S
OF7K
E
7.
94
0.
3/
09
.1
2
100
Note
The information in this brochure relates to
the operating conditions and applications
described.
For applications and operating conditions
not described, please contact the relevant
technical department.
Subject to technical modifications.
HYDAC Filter Systems GmbH
Industriegebiet
D-66280 Sulzbach / Saar
Tel.:+49 (0) 6897/509-01